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COMPANY INFORMATION 10/10/2023

Company Name: 

Parent Company: 

ELDEC Aerospace Corporation 
Established: 1957 (66 yrs)  
Current location since 1965  
Acquired by Crane Co. 1994  

Cran e Co.

Mailing and Shipping Address 
ELDEC Aerospace Corporation
16700 13th Avenue West 
Lynnwood, WA 98037-8597 

Telephone Number: 
Facsimile Number: 
AOG: 
Internet email:  
Company website: 
NYSE Symbol: 
Dun & Bradstreet: 
NAICS: 
NCAGE Code: 
Fed Tax ID: 

425-743-1313 
425-743-8234 
425-743-8100 
info@craneae.com 
www.craneae.com 
CR 
11-851-9547 
336413 
08748 (NATO Co de) 
87-3808793

Corporate Address 
Crane Company 
100 First Stamford Place 
Stamford, CT 06902 

DESCRIPTION OF BUSINESS 
Designs, manufactures, and services high-reliability electronic and electromechanical products for commercial and 
military aircraft, aerospace, defense, and demanding industrial markets worldwide. 

The primary categories for aviation products include proximity sensing systems, engine instrumentation, aircraft 
electrical power systems including battery management systems, and uninterruptible power systems for primary 
flight controls, SmartStem tire pressure indication systems, and fuel flow transmitters. 
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ORGANIZATION CONTACTS 

Site VP of 
Operations 

Joseph Mundinger Joseph.Mundinger@craneae.com 

Site Director of 
Operations 

Amanda Hein Amanda.Hein@craneae.com 

VP Finance Todd Witchall Todd.Witchall@craneae.com 
VP Sales and 
Marketing 

Gregg Herman Gregg.Herman@craneae.com 

VP of Quality Dorel Agafitei Dorel.Agafitei@craneae.com 
Director of 
Quality 
Director of 
Supply Chain 
R&O Value Stream 
Manager 

Matthew Marriott Matthew.Marriott@craneae.com 

Safety Manager Mark LaFata Mark.LaFata@craneae.com 
Controller Shane Ryan Shane.Ryan@craneae.com 

HEADCOUNT PLANT FLOOR SPACE 

Company Total   668 Total Plant Area: 211,863 sqft 
Engineering  162 Building 1: 78,989 sqft 
Mfg. Operations   370 Building 2: 24,544 sqft 
Administration   118 Building 3: 84,000 sqft 
Quality Assurance 18 Building 4: 12,659 sqft 

Sales and Marketing 37 Chemical Storage Building: 4,400 sqft 
Management  60 Shipping/Receiving: 5,771 sqft 
Supervision  20 Manufacturing: 120,198 sqft 
Inspectors 10 
Repair Station  28 

Chatt Rhodes Chatt.Rhodes@craneae.com
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ELDEC Aerospace Corporation’s Certifications 

Type Agency/Registrar Cert Number Expiration

FAA-145 FAA AG4R049M NA

FAA Operations Specifications (No limitations): RATINGS: Instruments: Class 2, 4; Accessories: Class 2, 3 

EASA-145 EASA EASA.145.5067 7/24/2024

CCAR-145 CAAC F00100091 6/30/2024

FAA PMA FAA PQ0079NM NA 

FAA TSO FAA PT0079NM NA 

AS9100 Rev D ISA CERT-1654 5/17/2024

ECMP IEC IECQ-E BSI 11.0001 3/27/2026 

FAA/EASA Accountable Manager:  Steve Peterson
CAAC Accountable Manager: Jonathan Ayala 
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